MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY




SABRES TAKE ON GUW IN FINAL REGULAR-SEASON HOME GAME

#10/12 CONGCORDIA wmcnnsm FALCONS
MARIIIN UNIVERSITY SABRES

20-2-1 FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 13 13-10-0
14-1-1 NCHA BLUE LINE ICE CENTER « 7 PM 3-7-0 NGHA
2025:26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS] GAME NOTES
:I:WB;:LOW w 52 | DROPPINGTHEPUCK: - o
Marian University women’s ice hockey opens its final series of the regular season
NOVEMBER against CUW Friday, February 13 at 7 p.m.
1 Belorr W 4-0
7 #9/9 ApriaN* L 60 IN THE HUNT TO HOST:
8  #9/9 ADRIAN® L 2-0 Marian enters the final weekend just one point behind Lake Forest for a chance to
14 #6/6 ST NORBERT* L  3-0 host the.opening round of the NCHA §Iaats Cup. The Sabres just need to earn two
15 #6/6 St. Norserr* W 24 (OT) more points than Lake Forest does this weekend to earn the No. 4 seed.
20 Dusuque* W 441 BRICK WALL:
21 DUBUQUE* w42 Sophomore Jillian Traver earned her second NCHA Star of the Week after post-
DECEMBER ing two shutouts against Trine. The wins made her the single-season winningest
5  Lake Forest* L 3-0 goaltender in program history at 10 and tied her atop the single-season records for
6 LAKE FOREST* L 42 shutouts with four.
12 BETHEL L 53
JANUARY CAGING THE FALCONS: | | o | |
9 MSOE L 64 CUW is enjoying its best season in program history and sits Jqst one point behind
Adrian for the Kronschnabel Cup. The Falcons rank seventh in the country for scor-
10 MSOE W5-4(0T) ing, while freshman Abby Hansberger is seventh in the nation for points per game.
16 AurORA* W 2-1(0T)
17 AURORA* L 60 ALL-TIME SERIES:
19 BETHEL L 4-2 Marian enters with just a 5-34-6 record against the Falcons with CUW taking the
23 LAWRENCE* W 32 last five meetings. In that span, the Sabres have scored multiple goals in only one
24 LAWRENCE® W 4-0 game.
31 MSOE* W 42 UP NEXT:
FEBRUARY Marian finishes the regular season at the Falcons tomorrow, Saturday, February 14,
1 MSOE* L 31 for a 4 p.m. puck drop.
3 BELOIT W 441
7 TRINE w s | Zme>  TeAMLEADERS [N
8  TRINE* W 20 GOals ..o Hansberger (17)  Goals.......cccocvvvieiriiriininnes Hunter, Z. (10)
13 HORZOONGORDAWIS: 7B | o i . (2)
14 #10/12 Concoroia Wis.* 4PM | Power Play Goals.............. Black (6)  Power Play Goals....................... Miller (3)
HOME GAME | NCHA Gave* PIM .o Spejcher (29)  PIM ..o, Larson / Church (32)
AL Tives CENTRAL Goals Against Average .......... Paaverud (1.57)  Goals Against Average............... Traver, J. (2.23)
Save Percentage............. Paaverud (.924)  Save Percentage............. Traver, J. (.916)
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No.

© o B DN

14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
28
29
30
33
34
43
48
81
83
85

Name

Kailie Champagne
Abigail Kasal
Jillian Newhouse
Olivia Church-Sowinski
Jennarae Bateman
Anabelle Leclair
Ella Spies

Logan Crawford
Olivia Laube
Catherine Yasenak
Sophie Hunter
Summer Mullin
Caitlin Traver
Zowie Hunter
Madelyn Gorski
Kaitlyn Quinn
Gretchen Woelber
Jillian Traver

Emily Fuchs
Aubriella Westphal
Angela Barrass
Jessica Tadevich
Piper Miller
Yazmine Gonzalez

Rebecca Larson

Pos.

G
D
D
F
F
F
D
F
D
F
F
F
D
F
F
F
G
G
G
D
F
D
F
F
F

Ht.
5-3
5-7
5-2
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-9
5-5
5-6
5-6
5-3
5-4
5-6
5.7
5-5
5-6
55
5-6
5-3
5-6
5-4
5-7
5-5
5-3
5-3

Cl.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

Tok, Alaska
Northfield, Minn.
Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
Spring Grove, |Il.
Forest Lake, Minn.
Plano, Texas
Fond du Lac, Wis.
Wausau, Wis.
Gilberts, Il.
Northfield, IlI.

Dow, II.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Plainfield, IlI.
Black River Falls, Wis.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Choctaw, Okla.
Hayward, Wis.
Beloit, Wis.
Williston, N.D.
Corona, Calif.
Oakton, Va.
Tinley Park, III.
Fort Frances, Ont.
Dallas, Texas

Fort Gratiot, Mich.

MARIANUNIVERSITV¢SABRES;

Previous Team
Alaska All-Stars
Northfield HS

Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
Chicago Bruins
Worcester State
Dallas Stars Elite
Fond du Lac Warbirds
Central Wisconsin Storm
Chicago Bruins
Chicago Bruins

St. Louis Lady Blues
Team Colorado
Glenview Stars

Black River Falls HS
Gilmour Academy
East Coast Wizards
Hayward HS

Badger City

Williston HS
Anaheim Lady Ducks
St. James HC
UW-Eau Claire

Pilot Mound

Dallas Stars Elite
Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Katie Kotlowski, Brenna Abrahamson
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No.
3
6
7

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
23
25
27
32
38
44
49
52
95
97

Name

Eva Kingston

GCONGORDIA UNIVERSITY WISCONSIN FALGONS

Yr.
Jr.

Brenna-Grace Dittmer Jr.

Michaela Gerum
Faith Fedyniak
Julie Barlow

Scout Stromberg
Taylor Heleniak
Kaitlyn Hansen
Charlotte Toor
Naomi Black

Abby Hansberger
Jordan McQuade
Maddy Jugan
Sydney Fergusson
Chanler Taylor
Hailey Calliguri
Mackaylan McGown
Ava Litkey

Carolyn Bourgeault
Riley Veldman
Gretchen Paaverud
Emma Geffre
Gabby Cicirello
Makayla Spejcher

Kayla Gomes

Head Coach: Steve Fabiilli

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Sr.

So.
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Pos.

T =Tm™m oo o o m ¢ ©O m O O O mMm O M mTmm T O T O T T T O @O

Ht.
5-9
5-7
5-7
5-6
5-6
5-6
5-1
5-9
5-6
6-0
5-7
5-3
5-3
5-6
5-6
5-8
5-3
5-3
5-2
5-7
5-7
5-8
5-4
5-8
5-2

Hometown
Brooks, Alberta
Chatham-Kent, Ont.
Wausau, Wis.

St. Albert, Alberta
Bassano, Alberta
Tomahawk, Wis.
Mercer, Wis.
Chisago, Minn.
Hartland, Mich.
Ottawa, Ontario
Elk River, Minn.
Brampton, Ontario
Hartford, Wis.
Bancroft, Ontario
Bloomington, |Il.

Lonsdale, Minn.

Inver Grove Heights, Minn.

Kenosha, Wis.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Arvada, Colo.
Ramsey, Minn.
St. Louis, Mo.
Mequon, Wis.
Green Bay, Wis.

Harrow, Ontario

Previous Team

Ontario Hockey Academy
Southwest Wildcats

Team Wisconsin U19

St. Albert Slash U-18
South Alberta Hockey
Team Wisconsin U-19
Team Wisconsin U-19
Chisago Lakes HS
Biggby Coffee U-19

The Winchendon School
Elk River HS

North York Storm U-22
Madison Capitols U-19
Clarington Flames U-18
St. Louis Lady Blues U-19
New Prague HS

Simley HS
Milwaukee Jr. Ads U-19
Syracuse Valley Eagles U-19
Pittsburgh Penguins U-19
Anoka HS  Justice &
St. Louis Lady Blues U-19
Milwaukee Jr. Ads U-19
Team Wisconsin U-19

Windsor Wildcats U-19



MARIAN REGORD WHEN

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOGKEY HISTORY

* The Marian University women'’s ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under
Mike Cowan.

+ Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the
history of the program.

* The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in
2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that sea-

son and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE IGE GENTER FACTS

Overall.....cocovvveeericceeee 13-10-0
Conference........ocoeevvviececsiiienene, 9-7-0
HOME oo 7-5-0
AWAY ... 6-5-0
NeUtral......ocvrrrreeeeceeee 0-0-0
Scoring First ......ccoeevveccceiee, 12-0-0
Opponent Scores First..................... 1-10-0
Leading After First Period................... 4-1-0
Trailing After First Period.................... 3-6-0
Tied After First Period...........cccceue.e. 6-3-0
Leading After Second Period........... 10-0-0
Trailing After Second Period.............. 1-8-0
Tied After Second Period................... 2-2-0
Overtime Games ...........ccccvevrreenene, 3-0-0
ShOOtOULS ... 0-0
More SOG than Opponent............... 11-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent............. 2-10-0
Shots Tied ......ooveerreerererenns 0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals..........ccccevvrinnen, 3-10-0
Scoring 3+ Goals.........ccceveveiennee, 10-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal................ 5-4-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal ........... 8-6-0
Ranked Opponent .......c.cccccovvernenee. 1-3-0
Friday......cooveeieeecece, 4-5-0
Saturday ..o 6-3-0
Other ..o, 3-2-0

* Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily
playing games on Rink “A”. Rink Ais an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one
of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.

* Rink “B” at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.

+ Both the men’s and women'’s programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms
with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.

* Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and
thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.

=

STANDINGS PRESEASON POLL

Conference Overall Rank Team Points

PTS W-L-T GP OTW-L SOW-L GF-GA GP W-L-T  GF-GA |1 Adrian 94 (5)
Adrian xy 45 15410 16 0-0 00 8717 23 1850 10234 |, St. Norbert 93 (4)
Concordia Wisconsinxy 44  14-1-1 16 00 1-0  69-30 23 20-2-1 94-33 3 Concordia Wis. 78
St. Norbert (3 33 1042 16 1-1 141 4625 23 13-82 5840
Lake Forest( x) % 970 16 24 00 3135 3 1m0 45 | Lake Forest 70(1)
Marian x 25 970 16 20 00 31-36 23 13100 5558 |°  Aurora 60
MSOE x 21 682 16 11 141 3447 23 9-12-2 5873 6 Trine 49
Aurora x 18 6100 16 11 0-0  30-49 22 8140  40-66 7 Marian 32
Trine 1 3121 16 12 01 20-34 23 7142 4357 8 MSOE 29
Dubugque 10 3130 16  0-1 0-0 3165 23 4190 39107 g Lawrence 97
Lawrence 7 2140 16 0-1 00  17-58 23 2210 2183 10 Dubugue 18

SGHEDULE

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 13
Dubuque at Aurora
MSOE at Lake Forest
Concordia Wisconsin at Marian
Adrian at Trine
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