



OFFICIAL GAME PROGRAM

GAMEDAY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

SABRES TAKE ON CUW IN FINAL REGULAR-SEASON HOME GAME



20-2-1
14-1-1 NCHA
44 PTS

#10/12 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN FALCONS

AT

MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES



FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 13
BLUE LINE ICE CENTER • 7 PM

13-10-0
9-7-0 NCHA
25 PTS

2025-26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

OCTOBER

31 BELOIT W **5-2**

NOVEMBER

1 BELOIT W **4-0**

7 #9/9 ADRIAN* L **6-0**

8 #9/9 ADRIAN* L **2-0**

14 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* L **3-0**

15 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* W **2-1 (OT)**

20 DUBUQUE* W **4-1**

21 DUBUQUE* W **4-2**

DECEMBER

5 LAKE FOREST* L **3-0**

6 LAKE FOREST* L **4-2**

12 BETHEL L **5-3**

JANUARY

9 MSOE L **6-1**

10 MSOE W **5-4 (OT)**

16 AURORA* W **2-1 (OT)**

17 AURORA* L **6-0**

19 BETHEL L **4-2**

23 LAWRENCE* W **3-2**

24 LAWRENCE* W **4-0**

31 MSOE* W **4-2**

FEBRUARY

1 MSOE* L **3-1**

3 BELOIT W **4-1**

7 TRINE* W **3-0**

8 TRINE* W **2-0**

13 #10/12 CONCORDIA WIS.* 7 PM

14 #10/12 CONCORDIA WIS.* 4 PM

HOME GAME | NCHA GAME*

All Times Central

GAME NOTES

DROPPING THE PUCK:

Marian University women's ice hockey opens its final series of the regular season against CUW Friday, February 13 at 7 p.m.

IN THE HUNT TO HOST:

Marian enters the final weekend just one point behind Lake Forest for a chance to host the opening round of the NCHA Slaats Cup. The Sabres just need to earn two more points than Lake Forest does this weekend to earn the No. 4 seed.

BRICK WALL:

Sophomore Jillian Traver earned her second NCHA Star of the Week after posting two shutouts against Trine. The wins made her the single-season winningest goaltender in program history at 10 and tied her atop the single-season records for shutouts with four.

CAGING THE FALCONS:

CUW is enjoying its best season in program history and sits just one point behind Adrian for the Kronschnabel Cup. The Falcons rank seventh in the country for scoring, while freshman Abby Hansberger is seventh in the nation for points per game.

ALL-TIME SERIES:

Marian enters with just a 5-34-6 record against the Falcons with CUW taking the last five meetings. In that span, the Sabres have scored multiple goals in only one game.

UP NEXT:

Marian finishes the regular season at the Falcons tomorrow, Saturday, February 14, for a 4 p.m. puck drop.



TEAM LEADERS



Goals	Hansberger (17)	Goals	Hunter, Z. (10)
Assists	Hansberger (21)	Assists	Hunter, Z. (12)
Points.....	Hansberger (38)	Points.....	Hunter, Z. (22)
Power Play Goals	Black (6)	Power Play Goals	Miller (3)
PIM	Spejcher (29)	PIM	Larson / Church (32)
Goals Against Average	Paaverud (1.57)	Goals Against Average	Traver, J. (2.23)
Save Percentage	Paaverud (.924)	Save Percentage	Traver, J. (.916)



MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown	Previous Team
1	Kailie Champagne	G	5-3	So.	Tok, Alaska	Alaska All-Stars
2	Abigail Kasal	D	5-7	Fr.	Northfield, Minn.	Northfield HS
4	Jillian Newhouse	D	5-2	Fr.	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
8	Olivia Church-Sowinski	F	5-6	Jr.	Spring Grove, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
9	Jennarae Bateman	F	5-3	Sr.	Forest Lake, Minn.	Worcester State
11	Anabelle Leclair	F	5-5	Fr.	Plano, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
14	Ella Spies	D	5-9	Jr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Fond du Lac Warbirds
15	Logan Crawford	F	5-5	Sr.	Wausau, Wis.	Central Wisconsin Storm
17	Olivia Laube	D	5-6	Jr.	Gilberts, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
18	Catherine Yasenak	F	5-6	Jr.	Northfield, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
19	Sophie Hunter	F	5-3	So.	Dow, Ill.	St. Louis Lady Blues
21	Summer Mullin	F	5-4	So.	Colorado Springs, Colo.	Team Colorado
22	Caitlin Traver	D	5-6	Sr.	Plainfield, Ill.	Glenview Stars
23	Zowie Hunter	F	5-7	So.	Black River Falls, Wis.	Black River Falls HS
24	Madelyn Gorski	F	5-5	So.	Indianapolis, Ind.	Gilmour Academy
28	Kaitlyn Quinn	F	5-6	Jr.	Choctaw, Okla.	East Coast Wizards
29	Gretchen Woelber	G	5-5	Fr.	Hayward, Wis.	Hayward HS
30	Jillian Traver	G	5-6	So.	Beloit, Wis.	Badger City
33	Emily Fuchs	G	5-3	Fr.	Williston, N.D.	Williston HS
34	Aubriella Westphal	D	5-6	Sr.	Corona, Calif.	Anaheim Lady Ducks
43	Angela Barrass	F	5-4	Fr.	Oakton, Va.	St. James HC
48	Jessica Tadovich	D	5-7	Jr.	Tinley Park, Ill.	UW-Eau Claire
81	Piper Miller	F	5-5	So.	Fort Frances, Ont.	Pilot Mound
83	Yazmine Gonzalez	F	5-3	Fr.	Dallas, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
85	Rebecca Larson	F	5-3	Sr.	Fort Gratiot, Mich.	Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Katie Kotlowski, Brenna Abrahamson



CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY WISCONSIN FALCONS

No.	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown	Previous Team
1	Eva Kingston	Jr.	G	5-9	Brooks, Alberta	Ontario Hockey Academy
3	Brenna-Grace Dittmer	Jr.	D	5-7	Chatham-Kent, Ont.	Southwest Wildcats
6	Michaela Gerum	Fr.	F	5-7	Wausau, Wis.	Team Wisconsin U19
7	Faith Fedyniak	Fr.	F	5-6	St. Albert, Alberta	St. Albert Slash U-18
10	Julie Barlow	Fr.	F	5-6	Bassano, Alberta	South Alberta Hockey
11	Scout Stromberg	So.	D	5-6	Tomahawk, Wis.	Team Wisconsin U-19
12	Taylor Heleniak	So.	F	5-1	Mercer, Wis.	Team Wisconsin U-19
13	Kaitlyn Hansen	Sr.	D	5-9	Chisago, Minn.	Chisago Lakes HS
14	Charlotte Toor	Sr.	F	5-6	Hartland, Mich.	Biggby Coffee U-19
15	Naomi Black	Jr.	F	6-0	Ottawa, Ontario	The Winchendon School
16	Abby Hansberger	Fr.	F	5-7	Elk River, Minn.	Elk River HS
17	Jordan McQuade	Fr.	D	5-3	Brampton, Ontario	North York Storm U-22
18	Maddy Jugan	Fr.	F	5-3	Hartford, Wis.	Madison Capitols U-19
20	Sydney Fergusson	So.	D	5-6	Bancroft, Ontario	Clarington Flames U-18
21	Chanler Taylor	Jr.	D	5-6	Bloomington, Ill.	St. Louis Lady Blues U-19
23	Hailey Calliguri	Sr.	D	5-8	Lonsdale, Minn.	New Prague HS
25	Mackaylan McGown	Jr.	F	5-3	Inver Grove Heights, Minn.	Simley HS
27	Ava Litkey	Jr.	D	5-3	Kenosha, Wis.	Milwaukee Jr. Ads U-19
32	Carolyn Bourgeault	Jr.	G	5-2	Buffalo, N.Y.	Syracuse Valley Eagles U-19
38	Riley Veldman	Fr.	F	5-7	Arvada, Colo.	Pittsburgh Penguins U-19
44	Gretchen Paaverud	So.	G	5-7	Ramsey, Minn.	Anoka HS Justice &
49	Emma Geffre	Fr.	D	5-8	St. Louis, Mo.	St. Louis Lady Blues U-19
52	Gabby Cicirello	So.	D	5-4	Mequon, Wis.	Milwaukee Jr. Ads U-19
55	Makayla Spejcher	Sr.	F	5-8	Green Bay, Wis.	Team Wisconsin U-19
97	Kayla Gomes	So.	F	5-2	Harrow, Ontario	Windsor Wildcats U-19

Head Coach: Steve Fabiilli

MARIAN RECORD WHEN

Overall	13-10-0
Conference	9-7-0
Home	7-5-0
Away	6-5-0
Neutral	0-0-0
Scoring First	12-0-0
Opponent Scores First.....	1-10-0
Leading After First Period	4-1-0
Trailing After First Period	3-6-0
Tied After First Period.....	6-3-0
Leading After Second Period.....	10-0-0
Trailing After Second Period.....	1-8-0
Tied After Second Period.....	2-2-0
Overtime Games	3-0-0
Shootouts	0-0
More SOG than Opponent.....	11-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent.....	2-10-0
Shots Tied	0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals.....	3-10-0
Scoring 3+ Goals.....	10-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal.....	5-4-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal	8-6-0
Ranked Opponent	1-3-0
Friday.....	4-5-0
Saturday	6-3-0
Other.....	3-2-0

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY HISTORY

- The Marian University women's ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under Mike Cowan.
- Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the history of the program.
- The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in 2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that season and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE ICE CENTER FACTS

- Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily playing games on Rink "A". Rink A is an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.
- Rink "B" at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.
- Both the men's and women's programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.
- Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.



STANDINGS

	Conference							
	PTS	W-L-T	GP	OT	W-L	SO	W-L	GF-GA
Adrian x	45	15-1-0	16	0-0	0-0	87-17		
Concordia Wisconsin x	44	14-1-1	16	0-0	1-0	69-30		
St. Norbert (3)	33	10-4-2	16	1-1	1-1	46-25		
Lake Forest x	26	9-7-0	16	2-1	0-0	31-35		
Marian x	25	9-7-0	16	2-0	0-0	31-36	23	13-10-0
MSOE x	21	6-8-2	16	1-1	1-1	34-47	23	9-12-2
Aurora x	18	6-10-0	16	1-1	0-0	30-49	22	8-14-0
Trine	11	3-12-1	16	1-2	0-1	20-34	23	7-14-2
Dubuque	10	3-13-0	16	0-1	0-0	31-65	23	4-19-0
Lawrence	7	2-14-0	16	0-1	0-0	17-58	23	2-21-0

PRESEASON POLL

Rank	Team	Points
1	Adrian	94 (5)
2	St. Norbert	93 (4)
3	Concordia Wis.	78
4	Lake Forest	70 (1)
5	Aurora	60
6	Trine	49
7	Marian	32
8	MSOE	29
9	Lawrence	27
10	Dubuque	18

SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 13

Dubuque	at	Aurora
MSOE	at	Lake Forest
Concordia Wisconsin	at	Marian
Adrian	at	Trine

